"PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND (4) Copies of IV-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 REC. PLAN)

Date: August 4 ,19 82
oty Well Na..___222930-5
o APl Well No. 47 085 5810
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State * County  permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL |TYPE: 0il xx | Gas /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage | Deep / Shallow )
LOCATION: Elevation: 1140' Watershed: Wolf Run
District: Grant County:  Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz 75"
WELL |OPERATOR PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT John R. Mitchell
Address PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street Address PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
gg?i‘L%SOWNER Griffin Producing Company COAL OPERATOR
Address 320 South Boston, Suite #1504 Address
Tulsa, Okl. 74102
R+ 20 ' COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER Martin L. Corbin Name
T
Address Box 221 Address Mlg ' ) D
Delmont, WV 26131 A
Acreage 129 Name Ava 111982
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address OlL AND GAS DIVISICI
Address
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL &|GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name Samuel N. Hersman Address

Address PO Box 66

Smithville, WV 26178

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above locati(;n under a deed _/ lease
other c#ntract X ___/ dated April 29 , 19 82 , to the undersigned well operator from HEgamE D). Uorpapakon
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:) " z
Recorded on May 10 , 19, 82 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of RIEChLe County, West
Va., in Book 143 at pageL. A permit is requested as follows:
PROBOSED WORK: Drill ¥¥_/ Drill deeper ____/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate_________/
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation_____/

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the

Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 04/12/2024
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
i PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION  COMMIS-
SION : e
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST Area Manager of Operations

(CHARLESTON, WV 25311

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 BLANKET BOND




kel PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81) THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Marcellus Shale

Estimated depth of completed well, 5900 feet Rotary XX [ Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 500 feet; salt, 700 feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? Yes I No X /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welight OR SACKS

Size Grade per ft New | Used || For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 16" - - X 30' 30" Kinds
Fresh water |13 3/8 H 48# | x 530" 530' |[cement to surfijace
Coal Sizes
intermediate |1 () 3 /4 H-40 40%# | x 1100' 1100' |cement to surflace
Production 7 5/8"| J-55 23# | x 3200' 3200' [400 sks Depths, iset
Tubing
Liners Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

OSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
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The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator___/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well logddﬁl Med this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.

The }Jndersignefi has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 19 By
Its




(REV 8+81)

ATTACH |OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION COF LEGEND
INVOL TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRENGIE Se . well site (5

\ WELL SITE PLAN

. xetch [to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the first
vart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

| LEGEND
P 1 i > R N— Ve Diversion \L\\\'\\\\\\’\\\ !
= s Spring QO—» |
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence / 4 Building [
s e N Drain pipar— Qe Qe—rp-
OSE‘F ditch EE, S o) ooy Wate.:way e:.. T— =

oL , e N
g < Cuts te
beon 2.l
2 '-‘é‘.:":: Wen + Sde l Selo nezor'
?°“$wny Slepe SesoeT LESS
" w

15 Appror 8-10% @ < A P

/f/},z' ® (Ptren D 2
Al

>
\\
N

&1 \\

41907,
oI/ Vo

- -
L - A S e
L&
.-

‘\‘\ 04/12/2024
A\
[N
!
NS ExX3tin 6
‘I‘ ‘::\ Dol 2
i b : Wolf fuw
s ) --/-:___;.A\S..v/i—)--. . — Ty -
R e =it




“ON ZXO5R2 *S$2uU3ui00 x0) AIDSSa09U

§T $8202uS 220a0das LoDV
wsres furmoal 2uc aof furiress
oco

s - wa

A A e e Yol
P avan o= G u.,..dua».

*QUNOUD DBTUSULUCOIL X§ YILM dIDINOOUT
‘umia230oDq aa2doad Y3 YU SI20070 DUD 110{823 ‘yozea ST yons saumﬁaz 11D 23D7NO0UT.

axoe/sqr ﬁ.)’é’]W axoe/sqr A -22 /W
mlww m/SmTW_W
SToe/ S Sa /&5 2 s swe/sat O /& - ¥ «es
3Ioe/suoL Z —-/7/% POTW aIoe/sudL 4 -/Vf/y UOTTW
(3uSTRATND® IO 0Z-0Z-0T) (3usTRATNES IO 0Z-0Z-0T)
sxoe/sqr 009  mzTIed szoe/sqT 00®  IezTITaEed
_ 52 ud 03 3091100 IO _ 7 nd 03 358II0 IO
SIoR/SuaL o aur] aIoR/SUOL & Tl
—II ®eaY JusuQeexl T T8IY IusuneaIl
NOTIVIEEADI

*su1baq 3IOoMm 2P 3I0L8q 23218 Y WOL[ PIACWSI PUD IND
3q 03 J2qu1y 17DWS PUD YSNIG 17D PUD PINODIS DUD 3NO 3G 03 S1 JoqQWl3 ]DIOIBULCD

21¥  ‘Aapssaosu [f1 paaipdaa pup Rjapinbaa pajzoadsuir aq ppnoys saangoniis 11V
SANIW 0 INIWLEVIIT AM

NOISIAI

. Terwen 3=y sbed Tenuen oy sbed
A SRS S tall
TV TeTI=REN frrroeds
at it p— _—
0//)’ Teruey -Fo8 abed oy Tenwey oy ebed
Tetr= ;/,,/z Euroeds
(2) '7@ - 3'/2 aImonnys (a) W{l@?”ﬂﬂézms
2l .Z  Tenuey 3oy abeq 27 TenueR *39y abed
TFoILIE> TerIsAm ((j‘ L2/ viw) Butoeds
(1) T 7573m @ sxminns (¥) ' ?Evd PN, STaITIS
NOLINOOT Qv SSIOOY
Ju=by OS)
3 M
ZAX-7&-4 :ueTd STy Fo 3xed B OO SUOTITOPR pue
SUOT3oAIICO TIY mswwrxqmmmmdm
(Fu=by) yppzﬁl‘ﬂ:) Wj\ Aq N0 peTITED oq 03 uoTaE3abaasy
SRTE T 5/ 7 FIOnSIs S TS VT 7 WAV mvoavet
9252 0- A SwusTEL 237 2- ?Z;’ suoydsTaL

TP LTI, T Vs | P77 [T Y O g

NYId NOLIWWYIOES NV NOLIDMILSNCO

unemEg SR Wr Y 04/12/2024
sy 3o pumpedig

o785 - 3B7-ZF o 1av wmunfng ;sam;nzpqg

VT G- OF628F , "N TIM

(T8-8 A=)
6-AT




v

3 103 East Main Street

\ PetrOIeum P. O. Box 26
Devek)pment Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330
Corporation

| Phone: 304—842-3597

\O
/
\
]

| RECEIVED
' State of West Virginia AUG | 1 1982
. Department of Miens \VISION

0il and Gas Division Ovy\T QEPADR _‘GMPE%‘TDOFMINES

1615 Washington Street East
| Charleston, West Virginia 25311

| Attention: Mr. Ted Streit

| RE: House Bill #1254
. Dear Mr. Streit:
With regards to the payment to be made to the royalty owner
| on this property, please be advised that the lease does not pro-
| vide for a flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensa-
yalty y P P

' tion. The royalty on this lease is based on volume of oil or gas
| to be extracted, produced or marketed.

| Very truly yours,

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

John R. Mitchell
Area Manager of Operations

JRM/mjg

04/12/2024

Washington Square Suite 504 ® 330 Washington Street ®  Marina Del Rey, California 90291 @  Phone (213) 821-3410



Iv-35 — =/ OiL & GAS D&EERN 15 /51/8>
(Rev 8-81) DEPT. oF OpErEESE ' s .
. Stde of 3§g25 trginia Well No. 222930 (B-1)
. ?:}:arlmxd of éﬁmu Farm Griffin Producing
@il und Bas Bivision API No. 47 = 085 = 5819

N WELL OPERATOR'S REFORT
| -
DRTLLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

%.:L : 01 X / Gas _/ Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal =
' (£ “Gas,* Product:um L/ Unde_rgrcuncl Storage  / Deep / Shallow /)

[OCATION: Elevation: 1140 - Watershed wWolf ‘Run :
District:_Grant - - County Ritchie Quadrangle Schultz 7

mANY_P_gtrn'l sum Development (‘n'éﬁnmti on

ADDRESS P-O. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 Cai:l.ng Used in | Laft gmi]lent
JESIGNATED AGENT petroleum Development Comoratloﬁ“rubmg Drilling|in well | cu. 1f1€.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 26, Bridgepoit, Wv 26330 Sizm N ;
SURFACE Martin L. -Corbin ég;és
ADDRESS | 221, Delmont, WV 26131 - ) o cemeant—t
mgﬂs A jséfff‘—_ 87 87 surface
DDRESS_ 320 S. Boston, Suite #1504, Tulsa, OK : . CaTent to |
e e T i 8 5/8 1330 1330 sucface
Sam Hersman  PAPDRESSp 0 poy 66 Smithville. WV = Z /2
ERMIT ISSUED. g/11/82 o : 26178V N T e s
RITLING COMMENCED 9/12/82 ] 3 ; .
RILLING COMPLETED ___ 9/16/82 s
F APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY BOLE ON ‘
DNTINUQOUS - PROGRESSION FROM DRITIING S Liners °
?\DRKENG. VEREBAL, PERMISSION OBTAINED used
FOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Marcellus Shale .= - © Depth 5900 - feet
Depth of camleted well- 5065 feet Rotary X / cCable Tcols
Water strata Gepth: Fresh N/A feet; sSalt NA feet |
Coal seam depths:  yone Is ccal being mined in the area? No
PEN FLOW DATA .
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zcne depth 2940-5002 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 3¢ - Mcf/d Oil: Initial cpen flow o Bhl/d
Final cpen flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of cpen flow between initial and final tess\_mﬁﬁlzozél
Stat: rock pressure 559 psig(surface measurement) after 24 hom:s shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formatien Pay zone depth fest
Gas: Initial cpen flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial cpen flow | Bb1/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

——————

Static rock pressure Psig(surface measurement) after hours <shid 3n

Ala & ,J-‘u



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS CF PERFORATED INDS“@ES,AHUIEURING(X!STﬂﬂH}ﬂTNG,IﬁﬂSICXL(Z@NGE,EEC.

N> and CO,
1st stage
2nd stage
3rd stage
4th stage

Total for job

-20(4520-5002)

20(3911-4346)
19(3832-3506)
20(2940-3392)

1,500,000 ef N2 and 39 tons 002

410,000ef N,; 9.5 tons coé,9 bbls aci
& 3

420,000cf No; 9.5 tons 002; 9 bbls ac
335,000ef N2) 10 tons COZ; 9 bbls ac:

335,000cf N 10 tons CO,; 9 bbls ac:

FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SCFT TOP FEET

KB-GL

Sand, shale, RR
sand

sand, shale, RR
sand .
sand, shale, RR
Big Lime

Big Injun

Squaw

sand, shale .
Sunbury Shale
Berea

sand, shale
Gantz

sand, shale
Gordon Stray/Gordon
sand, shale
Huron

Java

Angola

FE
WELL 10G
' REARKS %
BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fres
and sihauate:; coal, oil arnd qa
0 10 it
10 540 ;?
540 580
580 15 o e
1355 | 1410 | E
1410 1480 z
1870 1960
| 1960 2088
2088 2122
-2122 2270
2458 2472
2472 2485
2485 2576
25%5 2612
2612 2850
2850 2892
2892 3447 |
3uﬁ7 4607 gas show 2 3880 50/11 thrg :
4607 4968 gas show @ 4665 62/10 thgﬁzi
S o B R :

Patrnlenm Dpvn‘! ooment Corvorati@h/12/2024

: 1/7/83

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as onZcus.

"The term 'log' or 'wvell pog

Jdetatled geoloatcal recori oF

o A R e g R SRR R SO, L

shall mean a systematic



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Ny
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION \'f_/_'!? \

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

fpl4 1982

— 0/ oiL & =5
Permit Mo 25 ‘j y/d v ILN_L
pEP Ter ¥
l
E !
ol Dovelpprrirn Gopp | WS | iR | M| s
Compan
Size
Address
7 s = 16 Kind of Packer
l?nrmé "ﬂ
13
Well No 2 22 73d -5 10 Sizeaf . "
Distric W% County&%f_ 8%
- - 9 6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced ? / / y .
53/16___
iilling e ed |
Drilling complet Total dept| 3 Perf. top
Date sho Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used Pert.top—
i Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh wul'er feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Ursirs Lnitl.uy

Remarks:

LT DY1212024

6! STRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. - ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R T R R R e P T R ST 0 i S 8 e . T T R o, T 2 S . Y S G SO S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WoOoD-8i12E LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LoSsT
- - e - . -

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Skt STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

o

Parmit N-X\s fy/& Qil or Gas WeII\
(KIND)
' |
ING AND LEFT IN |

y/) A rUninG DRILLING welL TACKERE

Compan }
Address o ‘

F.m%z@ﬂ?p, M 16 Kind of Packer_____

13
Well No£:22 770 _J, -

mstﬁctﬂw County /Zj 8%

Size of_

il

Drilling commenced ?-//iz- o Depthset—
5 3/18.
Drilling comipleted______’l‘otnl depth v Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Pert.top__

Initial open flow. : : /10ths Water in____ Inch

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure lbs hrs.

~Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

oz ean

Remarks:

2 FSL ~P 7 S P?’%//g caed &

737 oot dosp ar-tome of Feary
2-7/3752 M%%%

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




s =t STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM —+——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
P SR TS ISR ORI . A R A R R T T N R el e R N P R PN R S L, DRSO
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



F-/5-57

i | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ol DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
PmiL No.yd -‘57 /0 Qil or Gas Well\
(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Com ny%%wf %/0
Size
Addross____
2 P 16 Kind of Packer
13
Well No 222739 S 10 _f Sizeof ___
Distri M CountyM 8%,
- = 6% Depth set___
Drilling commenced 7' 4 / X 2
53/16_
Drillin completed____ Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used_ i S
. Perf. bottom___
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volumd Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh \vnter% feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers! Name %m gzwmow// WM —
' a7 AN
Remarks: = \e.5 L\
S ot T /Y82 Ry 24#% f}*{:@_‘ ‘1.‘,5’(‘7@\@“ &
'L“', s \¢
-’.;. & \‘)? ) %rL
RIS A e 4 et
. W13
%qf/ﬂw’ FZ0 41, &G:xS“ \,/\\\\“
o\ o\

er
2 { % j@@/gg/zom

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
S SR S T S R R =
Drillers’ Names. : -
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Nv—Tr oo TS LW | “f"’\
r‘;‘( o f Lg it )
oG_" ’ - A £ -3 ! ‘ " 1 - 4 4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -'1_.%- l A N S \;} ?; ]
’\ - '..J §,’ ,
DEPARTMENT OF MINES o e
ind Q (G100
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION V'U“ - J 1903
OiL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oFr MINES
Permit Nu.__“m/d Qil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
% ; Z 2 Z t Q l CASING AND USED IN , LEFT IN | PACKERS
. 3 TUBING | DRILLING | WELL ,
Companyj !
/ ' ‘
Size |
Address ‘
{i g
‘ 16 . Kind of Packer.
oLl F Bl
- 13 :
S e 5 A2RF930 —4 |
ell Nog - 10 Size of
MStricuM—County% 8% ’
6% ‘ Depth set
Drilling ¢Jommenced |
53/16 J
Drilling dompleted Total depth____ 3 J Pert. top
Date sho Depth of shot___ 2 1 Perf. bottom =
[nitial op¢n flow /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch .
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock presjsure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. { COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt watep feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

daZs

Remarks:

b—f~5.3

S
MW~W-W
foad L L cnuno LZRS

IZPE .

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM — DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
-
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE " LosT

"

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATX

“O4T2r2024™



oG-I

Permit No.éw/d

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 154

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
7 CASING AND USED IN ‘ LEFT IN | PACKERS
. /ﬁ/ TUBING | DRILLING | WELL
Company I iah |
I \
Size i :
Address |
‘ 3 . 16 '; Kind of Packer.
Farmmh Oﬁ Mﬂ |
13 |
Well No 2227370 =5~ 10 i Sizeiiof e . o
‘ , i
District/&/w County. % 8%, —i
638 ! Depth set
Drilling commenced |
53/16 . :
Drilling completed Total depth e 3 , : Perf. top
| i
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 | Perf. bottom _
[
|
» i d | Pert. to
[nitial open flgw /10ths Water in_____Inch kivmey: e {] ert. top
? Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merc. in___ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Dil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
["resh water l feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Name

Remarks:




Form <46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM e DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z¢E LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZK LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

oY Yapiplorzi
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State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
‘ ®il and Bas Biuvision

WALTER N. MILLER Charieston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

"

August 31, 1983

Petroieum Development Corp.

P. O.£Box 26

Bridgeport, W. Va. 26330

e In Re: PERMIT N@: 47-085-5810

FARM: Griffin Prod. Co./Martin Corbir

WELL NO: 222930-5
| DISTRICT: _ Grant
COUNTY Ritchie

-Gentlémen:
= &he FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this office. Only the column check below applies:

: . The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond. '

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bend which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety company who executed

said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

JLXXXXX  Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
| will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/ " 04/12/2024
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S e 7O HN OBRADOVICH
// -~(R,c:o. 66Rc. p
‘B_AMICK 140.73Ac\ A
FILENO.ED.C.¥ 4-P9.2¢.27 32 '\ THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NQ._L THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALEI*=1500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY I_IN 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES?&
ELEV?TION%&E]I_LHMF_. (SIGNED) MJ:&(Q«/»/ 57
26| = R LL3 PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES|LOCATION OF DATEJULY 14 L1982
WELL ON UN(TED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL Nomo‘_s_
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 PF5 S&F /o
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA g
DEPARTMENT OF MINES :

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: IL_\/GAS_LIQUIDINJECTION
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION
LOCATION:
ISTRICTGRANT

WASTE DISPOSAL ——

STORAGE.__DEEP___SHALLOW A
LEVATION_[14Q" — WATERSHED_WOLF RUN

COUNTY RITCHIE_

UADRANGLE SCHULT Z ZYa

SURFACE OWNER MHARTIN [ CORBIN"

ACREAGE 1Z¥

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERGRIFFIN PRODUGING CQ. | EASE ACREAGE_1B0004/12/2024
LEASENO. 347900
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLA/CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL—FRACTURE OR
| STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATIONMARCELLUS SHALE  ESTIMATED DEPTHE900'°
WELL OPERATORPETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT DESIGNATED AGENT_.IOHN R MITCHELL
ADDRESS_EQ. BOX 26 _ADDRESS_PQ. BOX 26
_PRIDGEPORT \W.\. BRIDGEPORT W.V.
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